Dutch 2018
Star

@ SKIN: 85670A NEWMAR SLATE MET.
A - 60990A BIARRITZ WHITE MET.

@ B - 64443 PEARL BLACK MET.

@ C - 64147 SALSA RED PEARL

UNIT: 606973

DEALER: Steinbring Motorcoach
SPECIAL: 717

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND DATE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER/PRINT FOR APPROVAL TO BUILD, AND FAX TO
NEWMAR (AT 574-773-2895) AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

DATE:

SIGN:




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

SPECIAL FOR UNIT 606973 - 2018 DUTCH STAR

Created 2/24/2021

1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON

SKIN: 85670 (85670A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.13 79.13 316.5 316.5

SLATE MET BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 413.85 492.98 1655.4 1971.9

BC201 DEEP BLACK 212.13 705.10 848.5 2820.4

BC105 WHITE 66.08 771.18 264.3 3084.7

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 26.95 798.13 107.8 3192.5

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 23.48 821.60 93.9 3286.4

BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 20.88 842.48 83.5 3369.9

BC880 VIOLET 13.05 855.53 52.2 3422.1

BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 11.30 866.83 45.2 3467.3

BC510 YELLOW GREEN 2.60 869.43 10.4 3477.7

1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON

COLOR A: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.13 84.13 336.5 336.5

BIARRITZ WHITE MET BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 938.38 1022.50 3753.5 4090.0
BC209 BLACK TONER 28.53 1051.03 114.1 4204.1

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.55 1064.58 54.2 4258.3

1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON

COLOR B: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.35 80.35 321.4 321.4

BLACK PEARL MET BC105 WHITE 7.30 87.65 29.2 350.6
BC118 BLUE PEARL 32.48 120.13 129.9 480.5

BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 36.13 156.25 144.5 625.0

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 4.88 161.13 19.5 644.5

BC200 BLACK 674.85 835.98 2699.4 3343.9

BC410 GREEN BLUE 11.78 847.75 47.1 3391.0

BC805 RED OXIDE 12.58 860.33 50.3 3441.3

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.93 869.25 35.7 3477.0

1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON

COLOR C: 64147 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.73 80.73 322.9 322.9

SALSA RED PEARL MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 49.55 130.28 198.2 521.1
BC105 WHITE 44.38 174.65 177.5 698.6

BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 212.63 387.28 850.5 1549.1

BC200 BLACK 46.78 434.05 187.1 1736.2

BC805 RED OXIDE 41.58 475.63 166.3 1902.5

BC821 DARK MAROON 410.08 885.70 1640.3 3542.8




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne

SPECIAL FOR UNIT 606973 - 2018 DUTCH STAR

Created 2/24/2021

1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON

SKIN: 85670 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams

HBO002 HYDRO BASE 652.05 652.05 2608.2 2608.2

SLATE MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 95.85 747.90 383.4 2991.6

HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 76.25 824.15 305.0 3296.6

HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 55.65 879.80 222.6 3519.2

HB200 BLUE BLACK 49.45 929.25 197.8 3717.0

HB444 BLUE 16.53 945.78 66.1 3783.1

HB840 RED 15.45 961.23 61.8 3844.9

1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON

COLOR A: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. Grams  Grams Cum. Grams

BIARRITZ WHITE. BIARRITZ WHITE HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.78 492.78 1971.1 1971.1

’ HB990 WHITE 673.38 1166.15 2693.5 4664.6

MET HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.27 1179.43 53.1 4717.7

HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.08 1191.50 48.3 4766.0

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.63 1195.13 14.5 4780.5

HB779 RED OXIDE 2.42 1197.55 9.7 4790.2

1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON

COLOR B: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.58 665.58 2662.3 2662.3

PEARL BLACK, BLACK PEARL MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 211.58 877.15 846.3 3508.6

HB46L BLUE PEARL 31.33 908.48 125.3 3633.9

HB99L CRYSTAL WHITE 19.55 928.03 78.2 3712.1

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.65 941.68 54.6 3766.7

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 3.93 945.60 15.7 3782.4

HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.95 948.55 11.8 3794.2

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 8.85 957.40 35.4 3829.6

1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON

COLOR C: 64147 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams

SALSA RED PEARL. SALSA RED PEARL HB0O02 Step 1 HYDRO BASE 577.65 577.65 < 2310.6 2310.6
te . . . .

’ HB990 Step 1 WHITE 423.13 1000.78 1692.5 4003.1

MET HB250 Step 1_BLACK 10173 1102.50 __ 406.9 4410.0

HB0O02 Step 2 HYDRO BASE 588.85 1691.35 23554 6765.4

HB861 Step 2 MAROON 131.95 1823.30 527.8 7293.2

HB88M Step 2 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 51.35 1874.65 205.4 7498.6

HB870 Step 2 MAGENTA 35.65 1910.30 142.6 7641.2

HB88L Step 2 RUSSET PEARL 23.08 1933.38 92.3 7733.5

HB250 Step 2 BLACK 17.78 1951.15 71.1 7804.6

HB999 Step 2 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.38 1959.53 33.5 7838.1

HBO090 Step 2 FLOP CONTROL 93.23 2052.75 372.9 8211.0




